
INCOME DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

2022



The earnings of the Artists in this chart are not guarantees of the income, if 

any, that a Seint Artist can or will earn through his or her participation in the 

Company Compensation Plan.  Note that all income paid to Artists 

summarized in this disclosure DOES NOT include expenses incurred by 

Artists in the operation or promotion of their business, which can vary widely 

and might include products purchased, advertising or promotional expenses, 

product samples, training, rent, travel, telephone and internet costs and 

miscellaneous expenses.  Note that it takes hard work to make substantial 

income in this business and some Artists make no money at all.  Success in 

this business requires leadership, hard work and dedication, just like anything 

you do in life. The bottom line is Seint provides Artists with an excellent 

opportunity to earn supplemental income for those who work hard.

The income statistics are for all active Seint Artists who were enrolled during 

the period from January 2022 to December 2022.   An "Active Artist" is 

defined as any person who: (1) executed a Seint Artist Agreement; (2) Had 

at least 240 PCV (Personal Commissionable Volume, which is sales volume 

accrued from the sale of product to direct customers) in a calendar month to 

qualify for participation in the Seint compensation program. The ranks and 

income statistics are based on Artist’s highest paid ranks from January 1, 

2022 to December 31, 2022.

The average annualized income for all Artists, whether inactive or active, 

during 2022 was: �2,162.85

During 2022, the % of individuals who executed a Seint Artist Agreement 

but were inactive for comp plan purposes and considered wholesale 

customers was: 29%

The Income Disclosure Statement is a reflection of Seint’s rewarding opportunity. The following chart represents the average domestic earnings of the ranks of Seint distributors (“Artists”) in the United 

States and provides high, low, and average annualized income.

UNITED STATES ARTISTS

ARTIST I

HIGH LOW AVERAGE HIGH LOW AVERAGE

ARTIST I I

ARTIST I I I

ARTIST IV

ARTIST V

ARTIST VI

ARTIST VI I

ARTIST IX

ARTIST VI I I

ARTIST X

ARTIST PAID
RANK

2022 ANNUAL INCOME 
(USD)

MONTHS
ACTIVE IN SEINT

% OF
ACTIVE

ARTISTS

# OF
ARTISTS
AT THIS

RANK

�874 

�62,781 

�943,508 

�1,216,415 

�332,500 

�912,732 

�1,816,142 

�2,151,523 

�1,326,655 

�2,298,279 

3

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

0.3

3.6

9.1

10.9

11.8

11.9

11.9

12.0

12.0

12.0

1

1

1

3

9

9

11

12

12

12

�0 

�0 

�118

�752 

�3,410 

�10,421 

�42,672 

�259,063 

�919,232 

�2,298,279 

�51 

�944 

�8,933 

�24,222 

�44,779 

�86,338 

�256,946 

�821,059 

�1,122,944 

�2,298,279 

49.23%

44.56%

4.07%

1.31%

0.47%

0.20%

0.11%

0.02%

0.01%

0.00%

13,069

11,830

1,081

349

126

54

30

6

2

1



The earnings of the Artists in this chart are not guarantees of the income, if 

any, that a Seint Artist can or will earn through his or her participation in the 

Company Compensation Plan.  Note that all income paid to Artists 

summarized in this disclosure DOES NOT include expenses incurred by 

Artists in the operation or promotion of their business, which can vary widely 

and might include products purchased, advertising or promotional expenses, 

product samples, training, rent, travel, telephone and internet costs and 

miscellaneous expenses.  Note that it takes hard work to make substantial 

income in this business and some Artists make no money at all.  Success in 

this business requires leadership, hard work and dedication, just like anything 

you do in life. The bottom line is Seint provides Artists with an excellent 

opportunity to earn supplemental income for those who work hard.  

      

The income statistics are for all active Seint Artists who were enrolled during 

the period from January 2022 to December 2022.   An "Active Artist" is 

defined as any person who: (1) executed a Seint Artist Agreement; (2) Had 

at least 240 PCV (Personal Commissionable Volume, which is sales volume 

accrued from the sale of product to direct customers) in a calendar month to 

qualify for participation in the Seint compensation program. The ranks and 

income statistics are based on Artist’s highest paid ranks from January 1, 

2022 to December 31, 2022.

The average annualized income for all Artists, whether inactive or active, 

during 2022 was:  �2,356.07 CAD

During 2022, the % of individuals who executed a Seint Artist Agreement 

but were inactive for comp plan purposes and considered wholesale 

customers was: 30%

The Income Disclosure Statement is a reflection of Seint’s rewarding opportunity. The following chart represents the average domestic earnings of the ranks of Seint distributors (“Artists”) in Canada 

and provides high, low, and average annualized income.

CANADIAN ARTISTS

ARTIST I

HIGH LOW AVERAGE HIGH LOW AVERAGE

ARTIST I I

ARTIST I I I

ARTIST IV

ARTIST V

ARTIST VI

ARTIST VI I

ARTIST IX

ARTIST VI I I

ARTIST X

ARTIST PAID
RANK

2022 ANNUAL INCOME 
(USD)

MONTHS
ACTIVE IN SEINT

% OF
ACTIVE

ARTISTS

# OF
ARTISTS
AT THIS

RANK

�544

�90,668 

�206,152 

�177,779 

�150,669 

�259,036 

�361,818 

�0 

�0 

�0 

�0 

�0 

�288 

�1,160 

�2,724 

�4,867 

�32,455 

�0 

�0 

�0 

�76 

�1,359 

�9,184 

�20,297 

�27,495

�77,819 

�162,166 

�0

�0

�0

42.64%

49.05%

5.26%

1.85%

0.67%

0.29%

0.24%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

1,775

2,042

219

77

28

12

10

0

0

0

0.2

3.7

8.9

10.4

11.1

11.3

11.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

3

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

1

1

1

3

9

9

11

12

12

12



2 0 2 2  I N C OM E  D I S C LO S U R E  S TAT EM E N T


