

## UNITED STATES ARTISTS

The Income Disclosure Statement is a reflection of Seint's rewarding opportunity. The following chart represents the average domestic earnings of the ranks of Seint distributors ("Artists") in the United States and provides high, low, and average annualized income.

ARTIST PAID RANK	# OF ARTISTS AT THIS RANK	% OF ACTIVE ARTISTS	2022 ANNUAL INCOME (USD)			MONTHS ACTIVE IN SEINT		
			HIGH	LOW	AVERAGE	HIGH	LOW	AVERAGE
ARTIST I	13,069	49.23%	\$874	\$0	\$51	3	1	0.3
ARTIST II	11,830	44.56%	\$62,781	\$0	\$944	12	1	3.6
ARTIST III	1,081	4.07%	\$943,508	\$118	\$8,933	12	1	9.1
ARTIST IV	349	1.31%	\$1,216,415	\$752	\$24,222	12	3	10.9
ARTIST V	126	0.47%	\$332,500	\$3,410	\$44,779	12	9	11.8
ARTIST VI	54	0.20%	\$912,732	\$10,421	\$86,338	12	9	11.9
ARTIST VII	30	0.11%	\$1,816,142	\$42,672	\$256,946	12	11	11.9
ARTIST VIII	6	0.02%	\$2,151,523	\$259,063	\$821,059	12	12	12.0
ARTIST IX	2	0.01%	\$1,326,655	\$919,232	\$1,122,944	12	12	12.0
ARTIST X	1	0.00%	\$2,298,279	\$2,298,279	\$2,298,279	12	12	12.0

The earnings of the Artists in this chart are not guarantees of the income, if any, that a Seint Artist can or will earn through his or her participation in the Company Compensation Plan. Note that all income paid to Artists summarized in this disclosure DOES NOT include expenses incurred by Artists in the operation or promotion of their business, which can vary widely and might include products purchased, advertising or promotional expenses, product samples, training, rent, travel, telephone and internet costs and miscellaneous expenses. Note that it takes hard work to make substantial income in this business and some Artists make no money at all. Success in this business requires leadership, hard work and dedication, just like anything you do in life. The bottom line is Seint provides Artists with an excellent opportunity to earn supplemental income for those who work hard.

The income statistics are for all active Seint Artists who were enrolled during the period from January 2022 to December 2022. An "Active Artist" is defined as any person who: (1) executed a Seint Artist Agreement; (2) Had at least 240 PCV (Personal Commissionable Volume, which is sales volume accrued from the sale of product to direct customers) in a calendar month to qualify for participation in the Seint compensation program. The ranks and income statistics are based on Artist's highest paid ranks from January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022.

The average annualized income for all Artists, whether inactive or active, during 2022 was: \$2,162.85

During 2022, the % of individuals who executed a Seint Artist Agreement but were inactive for comp plan purposes and considered wholesale customers was: 29%

## CANADIAN ARTISTS

The Income Disclosure Statement is a reflection of Seint's rewarding opportunity. The following chart represents the average domestic earnings of the ranks of Seint distributors ("Artists") in Canada and provides high, low, and average annualized income.

ARTIST PAID RANK	# OF ARTISTS AT THIS RANK	% OF ACTIVE ARTISTS	2022 ANNUAL INCOME (USD)			MONTHS ACTIVE IN SEINT		
			HIGH	LOW	AVERAGE	HIGH	LOW	AVERAGE
ARTIST I	1,775	42.64%	\$544	\$0	\$76	3	1	0.2
ARTIST II	2,042	49.05%	\$90,668	\$0	\$1,359	12	1	3.7
ARTIST III	219	5.26%	\$206,152	\$288	\$9,184	12	1	8.9
ARTIST IV	77	1.85%	\$177,779	\$1,160	\$20,297	12	3	10.4
ARTIST V	28	0.67%	\$150,669	\$2,724	\$27,495	12	9	11.1
ARTIST VI	12	0.29%	\$259,036	\$4,867	\$77,819	12	9	11.3
ARTIST VII	10	0.24%	\$361,818	\$32,455	\$162,166	12	11	11.8
ARTIST VIII	0	0.00%	\$0	\$0	\$0	12	12	0.0
ARTIST IX	0	0.00%	\$0	\$0	\$0	12	12	0.0
ARTIST X	0	0.00%	\$0	\$0	\$0	12	12	0.0

The earnings of the Artists in this chart are not guarantees of the income, if any, that a Seint Artist can or will earn through his or her participation in the Company Compensation Plan. Note that all income paid to Artists summarized in this disclosure DOES NOT include expenses incurred by Artists in the operation or promotion of their business, which can vary widely and might include products purchased, advertising or promotional expenses, product samples, training, rent, travel, telephone and internet costs and miscellaneous expenses. Note that it takes hard work to make substantial income in this business and some Artists make no money at all. Success in this business requires leadership, hard work and dedication, just like anything you do in life. The bottom line is Seint provides Artists with an excellent opportunity to earn supplemental income for those who work hard.

The income statistics are for all active Seint Artists who were enrolled during the period from January 2022 to December 2022. An "Active Artist" is defined as any person who: (1) executed a Seint Artist Agreement; (2) Had at least 240 PCV (Personal Commissionable Volume, which is sales volume accrued from the sale of product to direct customers) in a calendar month to qualify for participation in the Seint compensation program. The ranks and income statistics are based on Artist's highest paid ranks from January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022.

The average annualized income for all Artists, whether inactive or active, during 2022 was: **\$2,356.07 CAD** 

During 2022, the % of individuals who executed a Seint Artist Agreement but were inactive for comp plan purposes and considered wholesale customers was: **30**%

